

**ANNEXURE B**  
**AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY**  
**FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS**

*(₹ in million except per share data)*

|   | As at and for the<br>Financial Year<br>ending March 31,<br>2023 |              | As at and for the<br>Financial Year<br>ending March 31,<br>2022 |              | As at and for the<br>Financial Year<br>ending March 31,<br>2021 |              |
|---|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
|   | Standalone  | Consolidated | Standalone  | Consolidated | Standalone  | Consolidated |
| Equity Capital  | 719.00  | 719.00       | 719.00  | 719.00       | 719.00  | 719.00       |
| Reserves (Excluding<br>Revaluation Reserve)                       | 68,529  | 61,255       | 60,388.00   | 55,514.00    | 51,296.00   | 45,306.00    |
| Sales   | 65,248  | 166,125      | 60,983.00   | 1,46,626.00  | 46,539.00   | 1,05,600.00  |
| Profit/(Loss) after Tax   | 10,848  | 8,443        | 6,652.00  | 11,084.00    | 1,050.00  | 1,368.00     |
| Earnings per Share<br>(Basic) (Face Value of<br>₹5/- per share)   | 75.45   | 56.97        | 39.81   | 73.42        | (1.88)  | 10.74        |
| Earnings per Share<br>(Diluted) (Face Value<br>of ₹5/- per share) | 75.45   | 56.97        | 39.81   | 73.42        | (1.88)  | 10.74        |
| Net Asset Value   | 69,248  | 65,313       | 61,107.00   | 58,777.00    | 52,015.00   | 48,024.00    |

*Significant Notes of the Auditors:*

NIL

Our turnover as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 is ₹66,763 million (including other income) on standalone basis.